PW101105-07

MAIA Document G606 — 2000

g Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: B

TO:
.(Owner’s Representative)

- In accordance with the Agreement dated: October 23, 2003

'BETWEEN the Owner

City of Rapid City

‘300 6th Street” ,
: iRapld Clty, SD 57701

and the Architect

TSP Ings T
600 Kansas C1ty Street
: Rapld Clty, SD 57701

ifor the Pr(SJect o
: ,’(Name and address) e
+ Mt View Road Ut]hty Impro +ments Waterline Improvements
- Mountain View Road’, ‘
’,Rap;d Clty Seuth D ota

- fAuthcmza"t;uon is requeste :
X)'t6! proéeed with Add', .Qnal Services or a Change in Services.
( ) to- mcur Additional Rermbursable Expenscs.

As: FQllows ‘
- See aitached letter datedSeptember 21,2005
The followmg adjustments sha]I be made to compensation and time.
( Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensatmn
Ten Thousand Six Hundred DoHar ($10 600.00)

Titne:
See attached letter dated September 21, 2005
SUBMITTED BY: AGREED TO:
(Signature}
Timothy D. Cheever, Principal
Prmte ngihe and title) {Printed name and title)
Z»J 0%
(Date) / (Date)

AlA Document GBOG™ — 2000. Copyright © 2000 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIAY Documentis
protecied by .S, Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reprotiuction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it,
nay resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and witl be prosecuted to the maximurm extent possible under the law. This decument was produced

by AlA software at 15.30°5 on 09/21/2005 under Order No 1000156537_5 which expires on 1/11/2006, and s not for resale
User Notes. {1659741910)



[N

To Solve. To Excel. Together.

600 Kansas City St
Rapid City, SD
57701-2712

phone {605) 343-6102
fax (605) 343-7159

winw teamtsp com

Architecture
Engineering

Construction

Marshalltown, 14
Minneapolis, MN
Rochester, MN
Omaha, NE
Rapid City, 5D
Sioux Falls, SD
Shendan, WY

PW101105-07

" September 21, 2005

Mr. Klare Schroeder
Engineering Division
City of Rapid City
300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD
57701-2724

RE: Mountain View Road Utility Improvements

Amendment B
TSP #030201.P

Dear Mr. Schroeder:

Enclosed is the Amendment B fee proposal which will add to the Mt. View Utility
Improvement design a detention pond design at the southeast cornet of Mt. View Road
and Omaha Street. This will be done in conjunction with the new waterline and sewer
alignment and reconstruction of the street by the SDDOT. Our Amendment B services

will consist of the following tasks:

Field Work

Precision Surveying will provide the additional survey required to design the proposed
detention pond mentioned in the previous paragraph. This task will include surveying
the new area and creating an electronic drawing that can be used to design the
detention pond. This task will also include TSP updating the current SDDOT survey

in this area.
Preliminary Design — Detention Pond

A proposed detention pond will be designed for the area west of the soccer field at the
southeast corner of Mt. View Road and Omaha Street. The basic elements of this

design will include:

I. Review of the FMG report and verification of the analysis.

2. Detailed design of the detention pond including grading of pond, sheet set up,
sheet annotation and plan notes.

3. Details for the outlet structure.

4. Bid items.
5. Specifications, bid documents and cost estimate.

Final Design (100%) — Detention Pond

This task includes revisions of drawings per any comments from the City of Rapid City
Engineering and additional design items such as general notes, tables of quantities,
removal plan, construction phasing and specifications/bid documents required to
complete the design of the detention pond.




ISP

To Solve. To Excel Together.

PW101105-07

For the services described, TSP will increase the contract by an Amendment B
amount of $10,600. The maximumn hourly not to exceed contract amount including
Amendment B will be increased to $51,885, including expenses and subconsultants.
The total cost will not be exceeded unless there is a change in the scope of work that is

mutnally agreed upon by both parties,

Appropriate taxes are not included and will be billed in addition to the {ee identified
above.

Schedule

Anticipated completion of design is November 2005 or upon final review by City and
SDDOT.

If the following proposal meets your satisfaction, please sign the Amendment to the
Professional Services Agreement and return a copy for our records.

Very truly yours,
TSP Three, Inc.
N
'%(;Mda///{é/&{’:m
by
Robert Morcom, P.E. [/" "“{"/{” L, /
Principal

Attachments



PW101105-07

DATE:9/21/2005
RE: Mt. View Water System / Sanitary Sewer improvements

MANHOUR / FEE PROPOSAL
Amendment B - Detention Pond Design

PREPARED BY: TSP THREE, INC.
TSP NO. #030201.P

PREFARED FOR: City of Rapid City Engineering Division

TSP
DESCRIPTION PM/PE1 PE2 EIT CADD Clerical
$130.00 $90.00 $55.00  $50.00  $3500
A. Field Work
Coordination Meetings 1 2
Review new information on additional survey 4
Topo
Drafting
Research / Coordination
Update Base map preparation in conjunction w/ SDDOT plan 2 4
1] 8] o 4| 0
13
Subtotal $130.00| $720.00]  $0.00| $200.00]  $0.00
B. Preliminary Design - Detention Pond
Review Meetings 1 2 1
Review FMG Report 1 4
Analysis varfication 4
Detailed Design - Detention Pond
Set up sheets 2 8
Plan Notes 4 2
Grading of Pond 1 12
Annctate Sheet 1 4 8
Sections/Details for outlet struciure 4 12
Bid ltems 2
Specifications/Bid Documents/Cost Est. 1 2
Sub-Total hours 5] 40] 0] 3] 0
76
Subtotal $650.00 $3,600.00 $0.00  $1,550.00 $0.00
C. Final Design {100%)} - Detention Pond
Meetings 1 2
General Notes 2
Tables of quantities 2
Removal Plan 1 4
Plan 1 4 8
Construction Phasing 2
Specifications/Bid Documents | 2
Sub-Total hours 3 15] o] 12] 0
30
Subtotal $390.00 $1,350.00 $0.00  $600.00 $0.00
TOTAL FEE - TSP
A. Field Work $1,050.00
B. Design Additions or Revisions $5,800.00
C. 100% Final Design $2,340.00
$9,190.00
LABOR AND EXPENSE SUMMARY
TSP $9,190.00
Precision Surveying (See Attachment) $1,410.00
Total $10,600.00



PW101105-07

August 18, 2005

TSP III

ATT: Robert Morcom
600 Kansas City Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

Re: Surveying Services
Soccer Field-Containment Facility

Dear Bob,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit our proposal for surveying services on the above
mentioned project. From the documents that were provided to us by TSP III and from an
onsite visit on Tuesday August 16, 2005, we have come up with the following:

SCOPE OF WORK

1) Topo Survey -Detailed site survey of the area outlined as discussed and shown by
documents you delivered on August 15, 2005. This would include utilities as
marked by SD One Call, Topography and man made structures. We will provide
you with an Electronic Topo map at a 1 foot Contours.1 week will be needed to
allow for utility locates as required by SD One Call Locates, from the date that we
have received a notice to proceed. No Boundary work is included.

COMPENSATION




PW101105-07

We would propose to do the above mentioned work on a not to exceed hourly basis, as
follows:

Hourly Rates:

2 Man Crew- $75.00 p/hr.

Crew Chief- $60.00 p/hr

R.L.S.- $70.00 p/hr

Drafting- $50.00 p/hr

Clerical- $25.00 p/hr

Topo of Area, tied to bench mark provided. 10.0Hrs
Computer with Operator- 8.0 hrs

Coordinate SD one Call- 2.0hrs

Misc. Research/ Office — 2.0 hrs

If you have any questions or would like to discuss any part of the above bid, please call
(605) 347-4014.

Sincerely,

Rick Bush
Pres. Precision Surveying & Mapping, Inc.





